
Schools Out 2024

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

3 1 9 9 10 1 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 AGS SP DP EP

6 6 6 2 VH

13 13 13 3 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC

54 1 7 7 8 4+6 FA FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN

54 1 19 19 20 5 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP

57 3 54 54 57 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS

45

12

Race Chair:  Jeff Willert Schools Out 2024

  Sunday   April 28, 2024

Registrar:  Jared Cromas

Chief Steward:  Chris Falconer Blackhawk Farms Raceway

1.950

Central Control:  Patt Martin, Ronda Reeder,

Gail Woelfle Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley LSCC+SCSCC

Chief Grid:  John Krebs Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs

Chief Starter:  Dewey Reeder MCSCC

Chief F&C:  Tom Madsen 1

Chief Safety:  Joe Koeninger  

Chief Impound:  

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin, John Lewis

Club ShortName:

Season Event Number:

TOTALFINISHSTARTDNFDNS DSQ

Sanctioned by:

Name of Event:

Date:

Presenting Club:

Sanction ShortName:

# of Starters

# of Finishers

Total Cars

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

# Disqualified

Track Length:

    MC

Other

Track:

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring

Page 1 of 11     MC.WW.2024-04-28.Results.Official.xls  Summary

http://www.race-monitor.com/
http://mcscc.motorsportreg.com/
https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Organizations/63
http://mcscc.org/
http://www.lakeshoresportscarclub.org/
http://www.scscc.net/


Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 9

Group 1 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 9

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 1 1:33.165 20 30:31.896 1:28.912 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

2 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 2 1:38.609 20 31:16.215 1:29.617 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

3 2 ST4 61 Patrick Kroll 3 1:40.128 19 30:59.900 1:34.044 Beloit WI 20 SCCR 150101 Full 96 BMW M3 E36 black

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 4 1:43.227 18 30:37.535 1:39.541 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

5 2 ST3 25 Michael Davis 6 1:55.211 18 30:57.774 1:36.571 Janesville WI 20 SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

6 1 GT2 11 Mark Treschl 8 1:58.846 17 31:32.734 1:44.355 Highland Park IL 25 CSCC 210115 Full 95 Chevrolet Corvette black

7 3 ST4 34 James Griffith 7 1:56.749 17 31:57.337 1:46.360 St Charles IL 16 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

8 3 ST3 35 Alex Lipowich 9 1:59.110 14 30:41.956 1:55.298 Arlington Heights IL 16 NSSCC 230108 Novice 89 BMW M3 E30 white

9 4 ST3 142 David Newman 5 1:52.331 13 * 23:24.265 1:43.809 Streamwood IL SCCA CHI 434110 Full 05 BMW M3 blue

DNS GTP 59 Daniel Speer 10 * Spring Grove IL 1 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

Provisional:  1:45 pm   Final:  2:15 pm

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 6

Group 2 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 60 David  Farnsworth 1 1:47.365 18 30:06.372 1:35.320 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 91 BMW M3 red

2 2 VH 05 Jeff Cohen 2 1:53.198 17 30:16.999 1:44.307 Evanston IL NSSCC 150204 Provisional 73 BMW 2002 white

3 3 VH 55 John Wierz 3 2:05.075 17 31:31.801 1:45.421 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

4 4 VH 53 P Trent Thompson Jr 4 2:13.538 17 31:48.319 1:44.744 Decatur IL CSCC 230206 Full 88 Chevrolet Corvette white

5 5 VH 67 James Fogerty 5 2:13.888 16 31:31.137 1:52.242 Evanston IL NSSCC 970001 Full 87 Porsche 924S silver

6 6 VH 25 John Wheeler 6 11 * 20:18.485 1:46.774 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

Provisional:  Final:   2:25 pm

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 13

Group 3 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 13

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 13

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITJ 18 Mark Sargis 5 1:50.249 20 30:26.289 1:23.887 Germantown WI SCCA BVR 539660 Full 01 Mazda Miata red

2 1 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 2 1:46.474 19 30:34.411 1:29.484 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

3 2 ITA 55 Jack Gold (berger) 6 1:50.784 19 30:42.234 1:29.002 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 632716 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

4 1 ST1 118 Eric Kwasigroh 8 1:54.371 19 31:37.304 1:33.160 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

5 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 3 1:49.854 19 31:49.444 1:34.268 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

6 2 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 7 1:52.308 19 31:49.678 1:33.317 Elburn IL 20 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

7 3 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 10 1:58.159 19 31:57.245 1:32.069 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

8 1 B-SPEC 16 Graham Ashby 4 1:50.030 19 32:03.494 1:37.217 Lakeland MN 25 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

9 4 ITA 54 Marcello Cusma 1 1:45.658 18 30:33.288 1:37.914 Mount Juliet TN 13 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

10 3 ITB 38 Steve Burns 11 2:01.189 18 30:55.525 1:34.300 Ottawa IL 16 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

11 5 ITA 89 Patrick McCarthy 12 2:06.125 18 31:14.289 1:36.753 Mokena IL SCCA CHI 631750 Full 99 Mazda Miata powder blue

12 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 9 1:57.953 18 31:22.165 1:37.691 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

13 2 ST1 11 Jamie Adams 13 2:09.270 17 31:40.605 1:41.228 Metamora IL 20 NSSCC 220201 Novice 99 BMW Z3 white

Provisional:  3:10 pm   Final:  3:40 pm

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 7

Group 4+6 FA FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 1 1:34.753 23 30:09.124 1:13.632 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

2 1 CFF 41 R Scott Durbin 4 1:53.596 22 31:26.473 1:21.804 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 77 Tiga FFA green

3 1 FF 21 Tazio Stefanelli 2 1:39.214 21 31:00.641 1:23.605 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

4 2 FF 27 Filippo Reina 5 1:56.613 21 31:04.850 1:25.627 Brookfield WI 20 GLSCC 2040109 Novice 96 Van Diemen RF90  (FF)black/gold

5 2 CFF 3 Benjamin Holzem 6 2:06.126 21 31:36.768 1:26.440 Eagle WI 20 GLSCC 100208 Full 69 Alexis Mk15 red/gold

6 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 7 20 31:05.542 1:26.444 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

7 1 SREN 24 Alan Cameron 3 1:52.498 19 31:18.338 1:34.015 Elgin IL 25 NSSCC 840005 Full 85 Spec Racer Renault blue/white

DNS FF 94 Kurt Seeman 10 * Eau Claire WI SCCA LOL 675190 Full      Swift Euro SE1 blue

Provisional:  3:50 pm  Final:   4:20 pm

Group6 Race combined into Group4 Race.

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 19

Group 5 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 19

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 2 1:44.017 22 30:55.802 1:21.174 West Allis WI 25 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

2 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 1 1:37.946 22 31:05.931 1:22.273 West Chicago IL 20 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

3 3 ST2 120 Jacob Christianson 7 1:46.427 22 31:32.511 1:23.698 Homer IL 16 SCCR 230104 Full 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

4 1 SM 55 Jeremy Goldberger 5 1:45.072 22 31:57.881 1:25.563 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 519110 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

5 1 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 10 1:49.674 22 32:03.747 1:25.471 Davenport IA 25 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

6 2 SM 85 Jimmy Tennill III 9 1:47.841 22 32:09.768 1:25.435 Louisville KY 20 SCCA 667150 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/orange

7 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 8 1:47.760 22 32:12.569 1:26.343 Beaver Dam WI 20 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

8 3 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 3 1:44.367 22 32:37.394 1:25.638 Woodstock IL 16 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

9 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 11 1:50.471 21 31:12.762 1:27.200 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

10 4 ST2 196 Fred Marano 12 1:55.646 21 31:28.200 1:26.468 Addison IL 13 CSCC 200109 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

11 5 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 14 1:56.694 21 31:35.256 1:26.968 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

12 3 SM 20 John Jarvis 15 1:57.429 21 31:38.160 1:27.551 Lake Villa IL 16 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

13 4 SM 113 Ryan Fant 18 2:01.043 21 31:38.430 1:27.009 Chicago IL 13 SCCA 635340 Nov 95 Mazda Miata yellow

14 5 SM 71 Andy Laing 16 1:59.724 21 31:55.376 1:27.192 Fontana WI 10 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

15 5 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 6 1:45.906 21 31:56.359 1:24.046 LaCrosse WI 10 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

16 1 GP 13 Jeremy Elliott 4 1:44.499 21 31:57.040 1:30.075 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120118 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

17 6 SM 04 Todd Colwell 17 1:59.922 21 32:17.328 1:27.770 Middleton WI 8 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

18 6 SM2 42 Stanley Milam 19 2:04.255 20 32:08.088 1:29.421 Janesville WI 8 MSCC 790041 Full 91 Mazda Miata red

19 7 SM 148 John Iwata 13 1:56.613 13 * 21:53.042 1:29.828 Oshkosh WI SCCA Milw 386296 Full 02 Mazda Miata white/black

DNS SM 83 Larry Drummond 22 * Naperville IL SCCA CHI 638856 Full 99 Mazda Miata white

Provisional:  4:30pm   Final: 5:00pm

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 Sorted by CLASS April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 9

Group 1 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 9

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

6 1 GT2 11 Mark Treschl 7 1:58.846 17 31:32.734 1:44.355 Highland Park IL 25 CSCC 210115 Full 95 Chevrolet Corvette black

DNS GTP 59 Daniel Speer 9 * Spring Grove IL 1 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

2 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 2 1:38.609 20 31:16.215 1:29.617 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 4 1:43.227 18 30:37.535 1:39.541 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

5 2 ST3 25 Michael Davis 5 1:55.211 18 30:57.774 1:36.571 Janesville WI 20 SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

8 3 ST3 35 Alex Lipowich 8 1:59.110 14 30:41.956 1:55.298 Arlington Heights IL 16 NSSCC 230108 Novice 89 BMW M3 E30 white

9 4 ST3 142 David Newman 11 13 * 23:24.265 1:43.809 Streamwood IL SCCA CHI 434110 Full 05 BMW M3 blue

1 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 1 1:33.165 20 30:31.896 1:28.912 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

3 2 ST4 61 Patrick Kroll 3 1:40.128 19 30:59.900 1:34.044 Beloit WI 20 SCCR 150101 Full 96 BMW M3 E36 black

7 3 ST4 34 James Griffith 6 1:56.749 17 31:57.337 1:46.360 St Charles IL 16 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

Provisional:  1:45 pm   Final:  2:15 pm

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 6

Group 2 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 60 David  Farnsworth 1 1:47.365 18 30:06.372 1:35.320 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 91 BMW M3 red

2 2 VH 05 Jeff Cohen 2 1:53.198 17 30:16.999 1:44.307 Evanston IL NSSCC 150204 Provisional 73 BMW 2002 white

3 3 VH 55 John Wierz 3 2:05.075 17 31:31.801 1:45.421 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

4 4 VH 53 P Trent Thompson Jr 4 2:13.538 17 31:48.319 1:44.744 Decatur IL CSCC 230206 Full 88 Chevrolet Corvette white

5 5 VH 67 James Fogerty 5 2:13.888 16 31:31.137 1:52.242 Evanston IL NSSCC 970001 Full 87 Porsche 924S silver

6 6 VH 25 John Wheeler 6 11 * 20:18.485 1:46.774 Deerfield IL NSSCC 940009 Full (Inst) 74 Alfa Romeo GTV blue/white

Provisional:  Final:   2:25 pm

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 Sorted by CLASS April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 13

Group 3 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 13

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 13

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

8 1 B-SPEC 16 Graham Ashby 4 1:50.030 19 32:03.494 1:37.217 Lakeland MN 25 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

2 1 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 2 1:46.474 19 30:34.411 1:29.484 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

3 2 ITA 55 Jack Gold (berger) 6 1:50.784 19 30:42.234 1:29.002 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 632716 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

7 3 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 10 1:58.159 19 31:57.245 1:32.069 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

9 4 ITA 54 Marcello Cusma 1 1:45.658 18 30:33.288 1:37.914 Mount Juliet TN 13 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

11 5 ITA 89 Patrick McCarthy 12 2:06.125 18 31:14.289 1:36.753 Mokena IL SCCA CHI 631750 Full 99 Mazda Miata powder blue

5 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 3 1:49.854 19 31:49.444 1:34.268 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

6 2 ITB 7 Greg Donlan 7 1:52.308 19 31:49.678 1:33.317 Elburn IL 20 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

10 3 ITB 38 Steve Burns 11 2:01.189 18 30:55.525 1:34.300 Ottawa IL 16 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

12 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 9 1:57.953 18 31:22.165 1:37.691 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

1 1 ITJ 18 Mark Sargis 5 1:50.249 20 30:26.289 1:23.887 Germantown WI SCCA BVR 539660 Full 01 Mazda Miata red

4 1 ST1 118 Eric Kwasigroh 8 1:54.371 19 31:37.304 1:33.160 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

13 2 ST1 11 Jamie Adams 13 2:09.270 17 31:40.605 1:41.228 Metamora IL 20 NSSCC 220201 Novice 99 BMW Z3 white

Provisional:  3:10 pm   Final:  3:40 pm

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 Sorted by CLASS April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 7

Group 4+6 FA FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

2 1 CFF 41 R Scott Durbin 4 1:53.596 22 31:26.473 1:21.804 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 77 Tiga FFA green

5 2 CFF 3 Benjamin Holzem 6 2:06.126 21 31:36.768 1:26.440 Eagle WI 20 GLSCC 100208 Full 69 Alexis Mk15 red/gold

1 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 1 1:34.753 23 30:09.124 1:13.632 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

6 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 7 20 31:05.542 1:26.444 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

3 1 FF 21 Tazio Stefanelli 2 1:39.214 21 31:00.641 1:23.605 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

4 2 FF 27 Filippo Reina 5 1:56.613 21 31:04.850 1:25.627 Brookfield WI 20 GLSCC 2040109 Novice 96 Van Diemen RF90  (FF)black/gold

DNS FF 94 Kurt Seeman 10 * Eau Claire WI SCCA LOL 675190 Full      Swift Euro SE1 blue

7 1 SREN 24 Alan Cameron 3 1:52.498 19 31:18.338 1:34.015 Elgin IL 25 NSSCC 840005 Full 85 Spec Racer Renault blue/white

Provisional:  3:50 pm  Final:   4:20 pm

Group6 Race combined into Group4 Race.

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Schools Out 2024

presented by 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE1 Sorted by CLASS April 28, 2024 # of Starters: 19

Group 5 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 19

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 20

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

16 1 GP 13 Jeremy Elliott 4 1:44.499 21 31:57.040 1:30.075 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120118 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

4 1 SM 55 Jeremy Goldberger 5 1:45.072 22 31:57.881 1:25.563 Deerfield IL SCCA CHI 519110 Full 00 Mazda Miata orange

6 2 SM 85 Jimmy Tennill III 9 1:47.841 22 32:09.768 1:25.435 Louisville KY 20 SCCA 667150 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/orange

12 3 SM 20 John Jarvis 15 1:57.429 21 31:38.160 1:27.551 Lake Villa IL 16 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

13 4 SM 113 Ryan Fant 18 2:01.043 21 31:38.430 1:27.009 Chicago IL 13 SCCA 635340 Nov 95 Mazda Miata yellow

14 5 SM 71 Andy Laing 16 1:59.724 21 31:55.376 1:27.192 Fontana WI 10 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

17 6 SM 04 Todd Colwell 17 1:59.922 21 32:17.328 1:27.770 Middleton WI 8 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

19 7 SM 148 John Iwata 13 1:56.613 13 * 21:53.042 1:29.828 Oshkosh WI SCCA Milw 386296 Full 02 Mazda Miata white/black

DNS SM 83 Larry Drummond 22 * Naperville IL SCCA CHI 638856 Full 99 Mazda Miata white

5 1 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 10 1:49.674 22 32:03.747 1:25.471 Davenport IA 25 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

7 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 8 1:47.760 22 32:12.569 1:26.343 Beaver Dam WI 20 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

8 3 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 3 1:44.367 22 32:37.394 1:25.638 Woodstock IL 16 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white

9 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 11 1:50.471 21 31:12.762 1:27.200 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

11 5 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 14 1:56.694 21 31:35.256 1:26.968 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

18 6 SM2 42 Stanley Milam 19 2:04.255 20 32:08.088 1:29.421 Janesville WI 8 MSCC 790041 Full 91 Mazda Miata red

1 1 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 2 1:44.017 22 30:55.802 1:21.174 West Allis WI 25 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

2 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 1 1:37.946 22 31:05.931 1:22.273 West Chicago IL 20 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

3 3 ST2 120 Jacob Christianson 7 1:46.427 22 31:32.511 1:23.698 Homer IL 16 SCCR 230104 Full 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

10 4 ST2 196 Fred Marano 12 1:55.646 21 31:28.200 1:26.468 Addison IL 13 CSCC 200109 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

15 5 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 6 1:45.906 21 31:56.359 1:24.046 LaCrosse WI 10 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

Provisional:  4:30pm   Final: 5:00pm

Printed:  5/1/2024     4:37 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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http://www.race-monitor.com/
http://mcscc.motorsportreg.com/
https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Organizations/63
http://mcscc.org/
http://www.lakeshoresportscarclub.org/
http://www.scscc.net/

